TATA INSTITUTE OF FUNDAMENTAL RESEARCH

Plot No.36/P, Gopanpally Village, Serilingampally Mandal, Ranga Reddy District.
Hyderabad - 500 107, Telangana, India.

:4+91-40-2020 3020
: wwwitifrh.res.in

Telephone
Website

Email: purchasegroup@tifrh.res.in

Date: 24-11-2020

Public Tender Ref. No. TIFR/PD/IC20-07/20007.

Sub: CORRIGENDUM No. 2 Against Tender Ref. No. TIFR/PD/1C20-07/20007 dated
11-11-2020 for Supply, Installation and Commissioning of GPU based High Performance
Computing Cluster for Tata Institute of Fundamental Research, Hyderabad.

Dear Bidders/Vendors,

Please refer the subject tender published on 12-11-2020, the following corrigendum to the

subject is being issued:

S.No. | Clarification/amendment sought by

the bidders

Amendments/clarifications

1. Annexure - A Page no 3. Clause 2.

Requesting to consider bidders with global
experience as well.

Accepted and amended. Read as follows,

The Bidder should have minimum one installation
listed in India’s top 500 supercomputer list
maintained by CDAC or 5 installations listed in
world top500 supercomputer list  from
www.top500.0org and and they should have
experience in building HPC Clusters in the
worldwide (Including India) HPC Market since last 3
years with a logistics facility for the bidding OEM in
India for easy access and availability of spares and to
ensure the proper back-end support for smooth
execution and post-sale support operations.
Documentary proofs should be attached.

2. Annexure - APage no 7 and 4, S.no 2.

Requesting to change Nvidia Geforce 10
GB RTX 3080 to Nvidia RTX
6000/RTX7000/Tesla Cards

Please note that bidders are not restricted only to
Nvidia Geforce RTX 10 GB 3080. Bidders are free
guote any Nvidia GPU which can achieve the given
desired benchmark results

3. Annexure - A Page no 4

Due to unavailability of GPUs and no

No change

Page 1 of 3



mailto:purchasegroup@tifrh.res.in
http://www.tifrh.res.in/

public benchmarks, it is unpredictable to
achieve the TIFR'S desired results. So,
requesting to remove the benchmarking part
and allow the bidders to run benchmarks as
post installation commissioning

Annexure - A page 11, point 6

Requesting to change the delivery period
from 8 weeks to 12 Weeks

Accepted.

The order should be delivered within 12 weeks of
receiving the Purchase order.

Payment Terms for INR Bids:

Requested for 80% payment against
material receipt and balance 20% after
installation.

Accepted the following payment term for Total / Full
INR bids:

80% payment shall be released after receipt of
complete material as per purchase order in a single
lot and acceptance of the same at TIFR Hyderabad
and balance 20% payment shall be released after
installation, commissioning and acceptance of the
equipment at TIFR Hyderabad Campus and on
submission of BG @ 3% of the Purchase Order
Value. The PBG shall be valid for a period of 60 days
beyond the date of warranty period. The PBG should
be from State Bank of India & Associates (or) any
one of the Nationalized Banks.

Partial shipment for foreign bids / Partial delivery of
material for full INR bids will not be accepted by
TIFR Hyderabad.

Bid Security / EMD (Earnest Money Deposit): The
bidder should provide the bid security declaration in
the letterhead duly signed and stamped accepting the
statement as follows: “If the bidder withdraw (or)
modify the bids during the validity etc., the bidders
will be suspended in participating the tenders further
period, decision of TIFR Hyderabad shall be final
and binding on the bidder”.

This will be applicable as per the procedure / rule
amended from time to time. The bidder should
submit the above mentioned Bid Security Declaration
along with the Technical Bid (Part 1) instead of EMD
(Earnest Money Deposit).

The Performance Security @ 3% of the purchase
order value can be submitted instead of

Performance Security @ 10% of the purchase order
value.

Page 2 of 3




8. - The suppliers / bidders whose firms are registered
with SSI / MSME / NSIC and having a valid
certificate are exempted from paying Tender Fee and
EMD (Earnest Money Deposit).

All other terms & conditions of subject tender shall remain unchanged. This Corrigendum No. 02
is an integral part of the subject tender and a copy of the same must be submitted along with the

offer duly signed and stamped.

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
(PURCHASE SECTION)
TIFR, HYDERABAD

Page 3 of 3




